# OFFICIAL RECORD

### CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

FT. WORTH, TX FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 1

The C/OH Instruction G	uide explains how	to complete this form.	1 Filer ID (Eth	cs Commission Filers)	2 Total pages file	ed: 9
3 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER	MS/MRS/MR Mr.	FIRST Charles		MI V	OFFICE	USE ONLY
NAME	NICKNAME Charlie	Last Lauersdorf		SUFFIX	Date Received	
4 CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER MAILING ADDRESS Change of Address	ADDRESS / PO BOX;	APT / SUITE #;	CITY; STAT	E; ZIP CODE	CSO APR 4 '2	REC'D 25 AM 10:05
5 CANDIDATE/ OFFICEHOLDER PHONE	AREA CODE	PHONE NUMBER	EXTE	ENSION	Date Hand-delivered	
6 CAMPAIGN TREASURER	MS / MRS / MR	FIRST Amanda		МІ	Receipt #	Amount \$
NAME	Mrs NICKNAME	LAST		SUFFIX	Date Processed	
		Lauersdorf			Date Imaged	
7 CAMPAIGN TREASURER ADDRESS (Residence or Business)	STREET ADDRESS (	NO PO BOX PLEASE); APT /	SUITE#;	CITY;	STATE;	ZIP CODE
8 CAMPAIGN TREASURER PHONE	AREA CODE	PHONE NUMBER	ЕХТЕ	ENSION		
9 REPORT TYPE	January 15	30th day before	e election	Runoff	15th day aft treasurer an (Officeholde	
	July 15	8th day before	election	Exceeded Modified Reporting Limit	Final Repor	t (Attach C/OH - FR)
10 PERIOD COVERED	Month 1	/ 1 / 25	THROUGH	Month 3	Day Year / 25	
11 ELECTION	Month Day	Year Primar	_	Other Description		
12 OFFICE	OFFICE HELD (if any) City Counc			Council - D		
14 NOTICE FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEE(S)	THE CANDIDATE / OFFIC	CE OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION CEHOLDER. THESE EXPENDITUR S AND OFFICEHOLDERS ARE REC	RES MAY HAVE BEEN MA	ADE WITHOUT THE CAN	DIDATE'S OR OFFICEHOL	DER'S KNOWLEDGE OR
COMMITTEE(S)	COMMITTEE TYPE	COMMITTEE NAME				
Additional Pages	GENERAL	COMMITTEE ADDRESS				
30000000 1130 F 400 B 300 E 1130 F 30 F	SPECIFIC	COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN T	REASURER NAME			
		COMMITTEE CAMPAIGN 1	TREASURER ADDRES	s		
		GO TO	PAGE 2			

## CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT

### FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 2

10-11-11		
15 C/OH NAME Charlie Lauersdorf	16	Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
17 CONTRIBUTION TOTALS	TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS, OR CONTRIBUTIONS MADE ELECTRONICALLY)	\$
	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS     (OTHER THAN PLEDGES, LOANS, OR GUARANTEES OF LOANS)	\$ 28,880.00
EXPENDITURE TOTALS	3. TOTAL UNITEMIZED POLITICAL EXPENDITURE.	\$
nomi amin americano a su o su	4. TOTAL POLITICAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 18,633.00
CONTRIBUTION BALANCE	TOTAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS MAINTAINED AS OF THE LAST DO OF REPORTING PERIOD	AY \$
OUTSTANDING LOAN TOTALS	TOTAL PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF ALL OUTSTANDING LOANS AS OF TH LAST DAY OF THE REPORTING PERIOD	\$ 24,562.00
	swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the accompanying report is true an quired to be reported by me under Title 15, Election Code.	d correct and includes all information
	quited to be reported by the street that to, and the	
		7
	Signature of Candid	date or Officeholder
	Please complete either option below:	
1	Please complete entiler option below.	
(1) Affidavit		
NOTARY STAMP/SE	AL	
		deviced.
Sworn to and subscribe	d before me by this the	, day of,
20, to certif	y which, witness my hand and seal of office.	
Signature of officer adminis	tering oath Printed name of officer administering oath	Title of officer administering oath
	OR	
(O) Harrison Declara		
(2) Unsworn Declara		
	Lauersdorf, and my date of birth is _	
My name is Charles My address is		76137 USA .
My name is Charles	Lauersdorf, and my date of birth is	e) (zip code) (country)
My name is Charles	Lauersdorf, and my date of birth is, Fort Worth	e) (zip code) (country)
My name is Charles My address is	, and my date of birth is, Fort Worth TX	e) (zip code) (country)

### SUBTOTALS - C/OH

#### FORM C/OH COVER SHEET PG 3

	FILER N		20 Filer ID (Ethics Comr	mission Filers)
-	naries	Lauersdorf		
21		JLE SUBTOTALS F SCHEDULE		SUBTOTAL AMOUNT
1.	-	SCHEDULE A1: MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$ 28,880.00
2.	ш	SCHEDULE A2: NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		\$ 526.00
3.		SCHEDULE B: PLEDGED CONTRIBUTIONS		\$
4.		SCHEDULE E: LOANS		\$
5.		SCHEDULE F1: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS		
6.		SCHEDULE F2: UNPAID INCURRED OBLIGATIONS		\$
7.		SCHEDULE F3: PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS MADE FROM POLITICAL	CONTRIBUTIONS	\$
8.		SCHEDULE F4: EXPENDITURES MADE BY CREDIT CARD		\$
9,		SCHEDULE G: POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM PERSONAL FUI	NDS	\$
10.		SCHEDULE H: PAYMENT MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO A	BUSINESS OF C/OH	\$
11.		SCHEDULE I: NON-POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CO	ONTRIBUTIONS	\$
12.		SCHEDULE K: INTEREST, CREDITS, GAINS, REFUNDS, AND CONTRIBUT	TIONS RETURNED	\$

### MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### SCHEDULE A1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

The	Instruction Guide explains how to complete this	form.	1 Total pages Schedule A1: 1
2 FILER NAME Charles La	auersdorf		3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
4 Date	SEE ATTACHED SHEET	(ID#:)	7 Amount of contribution (\$)
	6 Contributor address; City;	State; Zip Code	
8 Principal occu	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	9 Employer (See Instruct	ions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC	(ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address; City;		
Principal occup	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instruct	ions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC	(ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address; City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occup	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instruct	tions)
Date	Full name of contributor out-of-state PAC	(ID#:)	Amount of contribution (\$)
	Contributor address; City;	State; Zip Code	
Principal occup	pation / Job title (See Instructions)	Employer (See Instruct	tions)
	ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES ( If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instr		

### NON-MONETARY (IN-KIND) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### SCHEDULE A2

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

Th	e Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form	1.	1 Total pages Schedu	le A2: 1
2 FILER NAME			3 Filer ID (Ethics Cor	nmission Filers)
Charles Lauersdorf				AND THE CONTROL OF THE AND THE
Onanco				
4 TOTAL OF	F UNITEMIZED IN-KIND POLITICAL CONTRIB	SUTIONS	\$ 526.00	
5 Date	6 Full name of contributor  ut-of-state PAC (ID#:		8 Amount of	9 In-kind contribution
904 imuman	Chris Gavras		Contribution \$	description
24/27/2025			263.00	Food/Beverage
01/27/2025	7 Contributor address; City; State;	Zip Code		
	421 West 3rd St, Ft Worth TX 76	3102	Check if travel outsic	le of Texas. Complete Schedule T.
40 Delevinol con			er (FOR NON-JUDICIA	
Owner	upation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL)(See Instructions)	The CG (		(Coo mondo.c.c.)
	principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL)			DICIAL) (See Instructions)
12 Contributors	principal occupation (FOR SOCIONE)	73 CORRECT	nors job tille (i Ort oo.	DICIAL) (GGG III GGGGGGG
14 Contributor's	employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)	45 Law firm	of contributor's spous	se (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)
14 Commence	employeman iiii (i or occioi i.)	10	10100/11/2015	(ii aii)) (i =
46 W contributor	is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)			
16 II continutor	is a child, law little of parently) (if any) (if on sociolities)			
	Full name of contributor	)	Amount of	In-kind contribution
Date	NOSS DAME LANG US		Contribution \$	description
	Dee Kelley Jr		202.00	Food/Beverage
01/27/2025	Contributor address; City; State;	Zip Code	263.00	1 000/10/0.030
	201 Main St 2500, Ft Worth TX	76102	Or the Manual control	Town Ormalete Cahadule T
		F 70 70 C		de of Texas. Complete Schedule T.
A The Addition of the Contract	supation / Job title (FOR NON-JUDICIAL) (See Instructions)		er (FOR NON-JUDICIA	AL)(See Instructions)
Attorney		Kelly H		
Contributor's principal occupation (FOR JUDICIAL)  Contributor's job title (FOR JUDICIAL) (See Inst			DICIAL) (See Instructions)	
				INTO A CALL DE LOCATION DE LA CALLE DE
Contributor's	s employer/law firm (FOR JUDICIAL)	Law firm of contributor's spouse (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)		
If contributor	r is a child, law firm of parent(s) (if any) (FOR JUDICIAL)			
1				
ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED				

Revised 1/1/2025

If contributor is out-of-state PAC, please see Instruction guide for additional reporting requirements.

### POLITICAL EXPENDITURES MADE FROM POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

#### SCHEDULE F1

If the requested information is not applicable, DO NOT include this page in the report.

#### **EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES FOR BOX 8(a)** Advertising Expense Accounting/Banking Event Expense Loan Repayment/Reimbursement Office Overhead/Rental Expense Solicitation/Fundraising Expense Transportation Equipment & Related Expense Consulting Expense Contributions/Donations Made By Food/Beverage Expense Gift/Awards/Memorials Expense Polling Expense Travel In District Printing Expense Salaries/Wages/Contract Labor Travel Out Of District Candidate/Officeholder/Political Committee Other (enter a category not listed above) Legal Services Credit Card Payment The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this form. 3 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers) 1 Total pages Schedule F1: 2 FILER NAME Charles Lauersdorf 4 Date 5 Payee name SEE ATTACHED State; Zip Code 6 Amount (\$) 7 Payee address; City; (b) Description 8 (a) Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE (c) Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Office held Candidate / Officeholder name Office sought 9 Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Payee name Date State: Zip Code Amount (\$) Payee address; City; Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) Description PURPOSE **EXPENDITURE** Check if travel outside of Texas. Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Office sought Office held Candidate / Officeholder name Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH Payee name Date Zip Code City: State; Amount (\$) Payee address; Description Category (See Categories listed at the top of this schedule) **PURPOSE** OF **EXPENDITURE** Check if travel outside of Texas, Complete Schedule T. Check if Austin, TX, officeholder living expense Office sought Office held Candidate / Officeholder name Complete ONLY if direct expenditure to benefit C/OH

ATTACH ADDITIONAL COPIES OF THIS SCHEDULE AS NEEDED

### CANDIDATE / OFFICEHOLDER REPORT: DESIGNATION OF FINAL REPORT

FORM C/OH - FR

		The Instruction Guide explains how to complete this for	
		<ul> <li>Complete only if "Report Type" on page 1 is marked "Final</li> </ul>	al Report" ••
	C/OH N		2 Filer ID (Ethics Commission Filers)
C	harle	es Lauersdorf	
3	SIGNA	TURE	
	I do not	expect any further political contributions or political expenditures in connection with m	ny candidacy. I understand that
	designa	ing a report as a final report terminates my campaign treasurer appointment. I also ι n contributions or make any campaign expenditures without a campaign treasurer ap	inderstand that I may not accept any
	campaig	in contributions of make any campaign expenditures without a campaign treasurer ap	
			<b>6</b> 7
		Signatu	re of Candidate Officeholder
_	EII ED	WHO IS NOT AN OFFICEHOLDER	
4		WHO IS NOT AN OFFICEHOLDER plete A & B below <i>only</i> if you are not an officeholder. ••	
	^	CAMPAIGN FUNDS	
	Α.		
	Checl	only one:	
		I do not have unexpended contributions or unexpended interest or income earned fr	om political contributions.
		I have unexpended contributions or unexpended interest or income earned from poli	
		may not convert unexpended political contributions or unexpended interest or incorpersonal use. I also understand that I must file an annual report of unexpended	ome earned on political contributions to
		unexpended contributions or unexpended interest or income earned on political con-	
		filling this final report. Further, I understand that I must dispose of unexpended politic	cal contributions and unexpended
		interest or income earned on political contributions in accordance with the requirement	ents of Election Code, § 254.204.
	B.	ASSETS	
	Chec	only one:	
		I do not retain assets purchased with political contributions or interest or other incom	ne from political contributions.
		I do retain assets purchased with political contributions or interest or other income fi	rom political contributions. Lunderstand
		that I may not convert assets purchased with political contributions or interest or oth	er income from political contributions to
		personal use. I also understand that I must dispose of assets purchased with politic	al contributions in accordance with the
		requirements of Election Code, § 254.204.	
			Signature of Candidate
5		EHOLDER	
	•• Com	plete this section <i>only</i> if you are an officeholder ••	
	✓	I am aware that I remain subject to filing requirements applicable to an officeholder who	
		file. I am also aware that I will be required to file reports of unexpended contributions is an officeholder, I retain political contributions, interest or other income from political contributions.	f, after filing the last required report as ontributions, or assets purchased with
		political contributions or interest or other income from political contributions.	
			Signature of Officeholder

#### SCHEDULE A1 - MONETARY POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

### CHARLIE LAUERSDORF - FORT WORTH CITY COUNCIL - DISTRICT 4 - 30 DAY REPORT

Date Amount Nan	me	Address	Employer	Occupation
1/12/25 \$250 Jim		500 Alta Dr, Fort Worth, TX 76107	Retired	Retired
1/14/25 \$100 Larr		7020 Castle Creek Court, Fort Worth, TX 76132	Retired	Retired
1/14/25 \$100 Larr		7020 Castle Creek Court Fort Worth TX 76132	retired	retired
	on Allen	4328 Rustic Timbers Dr Fort Worth TX 76244	Raba Kistner	Materials Testing Department Manager
	od Government Fund		and the second second second	
	tis Cohen	3717 Stone Creek Pkwy Fort Worth TX 76137	retired	retired
	red Micallef	1401 N Bowie Drive Weatherford TX 76086	JMK Holdings Mgmt Co.	Chairman
	old Gachman	1229 Shady Oaks Ln Fort Worth TX 76107	Gamtex Industies LP	Chairman
27 227 227	inty Pigman	200 Texas Way Fort Worth TX 76106	Texas Jet	Business Owner
	ph Robb	5309 Mount Mckinley Road Fort Worth TX 76137-5338	retired	retired
	n Galbreath	11717 Cambria Ct Aledo TX 76008	retired	retired
	rianne Auld	201 Main Street 2500 Fort Worth TX 76102	Kelly Hart	Managing Partner
	ke Moncrief	777 Taylor St, Ft Worth TX 76102	Moncrief Investments	Owner/CEO
	sa Navejar	2121 Fountain Square Dr Fort Worth TX 76107	The Rios Group, Inc.	President
	smo Avato	3724 Stone Creek Pkwy Fort Worth TX 76137	retired	retired
	Williams	4705 Harley Ave, Ft Wort TX 76107	Retired	Retired
	ly Rosenthal	600 E Exchange Ave Suite 200 Ft Worth TX 76164	Standard Meat Company	Chairman
	e Ascher	547 Christy Kay Ln Rhome TX 76078	Self	Realtor
	nneth Barr	3101 Avondale Ave Fort Worth TX 76109	Self Employed	Public Affairs Consultant
	vis Clegg	4020 Volk Ct Keller TX 76244	Westwood Professional Services	Civil Engi eer
	es Turner	4919 Westbriar Dr. Fort Worth TX 76109	retired	retired
	eve Montgomery	500 Throckmorton St #1704 Fort Worth TX 76102	Fort Worth Chamber	President & CEO
	aployees' Political Action Committee	2121 Crystal Dr, Arlington VA 22202		
1/27/25 \$1,000 Dec		5756 Merrymount Rd, Ft Worth TX 76107	Kelly Hart	Managing Partner
	ke Berry	6217 Genoa Rd, Ft Worth TX 76116	Hillwood	President
	s Kittle	4817 Campfire Ct, Ft Worth TX 76244	DBU	Adjunct Professor
	e Lamberth	3705 Dalton St, Fort Worth, TX 76244	GST Manufacturing	CEO
	& Mrs Meadows	121 Rivercrest Dr. Ft Worth TX 76107	Retired	Retired
	V Fire Fighters Local 440	122 Hivereest off te World Hiveses		
	ao Nguyen	2816 Stackhouse St, Ft Worth TX 76244	NA	Consultant
	bbi Farrell	5508 Thornberry Dr. Fort Worth, TX 76137	Retired	Retired
	nnie Copeland	4874 Lodgepole Ln, Fort Worth, TX 76137	Copeland Floors	Owner/CEO
	wards Geren	4200 S Hulen St, Fort Worth, TX 76109	NA	NA
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO I	k Maxey	6387 Camp Bowie Blvd, Suite B, Fort Worth, TX 76116	Retired	Retired
	ent Michener	4924 Flusche Ct, Ft Worth TX 76244	Medical Director	Blue Cross Blue Shield
	ott Graham	6400 Stone Creek Canyon Ct, Ft Worth TX 76137	Bus Driver	Texas Central School Bus
	lison Allison	10421 Aransas Dr, Ft Worth TX 76131	ESL Tutor	VIPKid
0/2//20	nnifer Guerrero	3938 Stedman Trl, Ft Worth TX 76244	Self	Business Owner
	rdan Marose	3033 Sawtimber Trl, Ft Worth TX 76244	Analyst	Town of Northlake
	anna Kozar	8717 Maple Ridge Trl, Keller Tx 76244	Homemaker	Homemaker
	oria Valdivia	9025 McFarland Way, Ft Worth TX 76244	Homemaker	Homemaker
	Sanders	4008 Julian St, Keller TX 76244	Systems Manager	Waste Connections
	n Gladeny	9701 STRIPLING DR, Fort Worth, TX 76244	7-11 Store	Asset Protection
	n Gladeny m DeLong	8704 Granite Court, Fort Worth, TX 76179	Changing Your City	Founder
	m DeLong Immer & Nails PAC	100 E 15th St, Ft Worth TX 76102	Consideration of the control of the	
	eal Estate Council	777 Main St, Ft Worth TX 76102		
		3045 Lackland, Ft Worth TX 76116		
	m Fleet		Insights EDC	Real Estate Developer
	m and David Berzina	6912 Vista Ridge Dr W, Fort Worth, TX 76132	Insights EDC	Real Estate Developer

TOTAL

\$28,880

	SCHEDULE F1 - POLITICAL EXPENDITURES						
CHARLIE LAUERSDORF - FORT WORTH CITY COUNCIL - DISTRICT 4 - 30 DAY REPORT							
Date	Amount	Name	Category	Address			
1/3/25	(\$500)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Consulting Fees	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
1/17/25	(\$2,250)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
1/30/25	(\$500)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Consulting Fees	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
2/14/25	(\$337)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
3/1/25	(\$2,000)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
3/1/25	(\$500)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Consulting Fees	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
3/12/25	(\$3,750)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
3/14/25	(\$1,262)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			
3/15/25	(\$40)	Michaels Designs	Advertising				
3/19/25	(\$7,494)	Catalyst Advisors Group LLC	Advertising	1108 Lavaca St Austin TX 78701			

TOTAL

(\$18,633)